BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

1. NEW HOMES AND ADDITIONS

Square feet Total
a. Base Fee $300.00
b. Total Square Footage ( Including
Finished or Unfinished Basement, $0.00
Crawl Space, Attached Garage, Decks $0.00
Attached Garage, Decks and Porches $0.30 $0.00
Decks and Porches $0.30 $0.00
2. REMODEL
a. Base Fee $300.00
b. Total Square Footage $0.30 $0.00
3. DECKS AND PORCHES
a. Base Fee $300.00
b. Square footage $0.30
4. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES
a. Base fee over 400 SQ FT $300.00
b. Square Footage $0.30
c. Under 400 SQ FT $150.00 $0.00
5. MOBILE HOMES
a. Base Fee (Including 1000 SQ FT) $300.00
b. Square footage $0.30 $0.00
6. MISCELLANEOUS
a. Demo Permit $150.00
b. Sewer Disconnect $50.00
¢, Pool Permit $200.00
d, Pool Bond $300.00
e. Plan Review up to 2500 SQ FT $50.00
f. PR Over 2500 SQ FT $50/ hr  Plus $250.00
g. Additional Inspections/Each $100.00
h. Stop Work Order / Per Trip $75.00
i. Radon $75.00
J- ReRoof $200.00
k. Siding $250.00
|. Ground rod in footings $75.00
m. Island inspection fee/ per trip $50.00

Nn. Certificate of Occupancy $75.00



TOTAL: $0.00
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